产 品 承 认 书
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
产品型号 (Product Number): BM576A智能软件板-集成北斗GPS定位
BM576A telligent Software Board - Integrated Beidou-GPS
客户名称 (Customer Name):
客户型号 (Customer Model):
配置
Configuration

the switch for 3 seconds to force the battery to discharge. — [It is recommended to use a reset switch:
press to turn on, release to turn off.]
BM576A接插件详细型号说明
接口功能 接口型号 接口功能 接口型号
开机唤醒 PH2.0-2P RS485 ZH1.5-5P
放电开关 PH2.0-2P 温度线(4路) HY2.0带扣-8P
光感防拆 HY2.0带扣-2P 电压采样线 XHB2.5带扣-10P
蜂鸣器 EH2.5-2P(5V有源) 扩展接口 PHD2.0双排-2x6p
Connector detailed model description of BM570A
Interface
function
Detailed model
of the interface
Interface
function
Detailed model of
the interface
power-on wake-up PH2.0-2P RS485 ZH1.5-5P
Discharge switch PH2.0-2P
Temperature line (4
channels)
PHD2.0 have snap-fit-
8P
Light-sensitive
tamper-proof
PH2.0 have snap-
fit -2P
Sampling line
XHB2.5 have snap-fit-
10P
Buzzer
EH2.5-2P
(5V active)
Extension interface
PHD2.0 Double row-
2*6P
17 of 34
接线示意图 Wiring diagram
发热丝加热的接线示意图请参考上图，充电时加热【电芯低温才能开启发热丝加热功能】。
Please refer to the diagram above for the wiring diagram of heating wire heating. When charging,
heating [the heating function of heating wire can be turned on only when the battery is low
temperature].
18 of 34
6.2、 电池采样线接线定义 Battery Sampling Line Wiring Definition
B
0B
1
B
3
B
2
B
5
B
4B
6B
8
B
+ B
7
相关说明：采样排线的走线排布不要扯太紧，以免使用过程中拉扯松脱；主板插座和排线结合处要打胶固定。
Instructions: The routing of the sampling wiring harness should not be too tight to avoid being
pulled loose during use; the junction between the motherboard socket and the wiring harness
should be secured with adhesive.
【注意焊排线时排线切不可插在保护板上面去焊接，排线接好后不能直接插均衡仪进行均衡】
Notice: When soldering the wiring harness, do not solder it while it is plugged into the
protection boar. After connecting the wiring harness, do not directly plug it into the balancing
instrument for equalizing.
19 of 34
6.3、 RS485通信接口说明 ——【可选配功能】
Description of RS485 Communication Interface - [Optional Features]